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Disclaimer

This confidential document is provided for informational purposes only. THE INFORMATION SET OUT IN THIS PRESENTATION AND PROVIDED IN THE DISCUSSION SUBSEQUENT THERETO
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OR SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY OR SELL SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION. IT IS SOLELY FOR USE AT AN INVESTOR PRESENTATION AND
IS PROVIDED AS INFORMATION ONLY. THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE INFORMATION THAT IS MATERIAL TO AN INVESTOR. THIS PRESENTATION HAS BEEN
PREPARED BY AND IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF MEZZAN HOLDING COMPANY (“MEZZAN” OR THE “COMPANY?”).

Investors should make decisions to acquire investments solely on the basis of the information contained in the offering document published in connection with the offer of investments.

The information contained in this document is proprietary and confidential to Mezzan Holding Company (“Mezzan”). You must only use such information for the purposes of discussions with
Mezzan and you must hold such information in strict confidence and not reproduce it or disclose it to any person, except as may be required by law.

You must not place any reliance for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this document. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of Mezzan
or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this document and no liability whatsoever is accepted by Mezzan or any other person for any
loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of such information or opinions or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

The information contained in this document has been obtained from sources prepared by other parties and it may not have been independently verified.
The supply of this document does not imply that the information within is correct at any time subsequent to the date of this document.

The information herein may be amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purpose of entering into any transaction. This presentation may not be reproduced in
whole or in part, distributed or transmitted to any other person without the Company's prior written consent. The information in this presentation and the views reflected there in are those of the
Company and are subject to change without notice. All projections, valuations and statistical analyses are provided to assess the recipient in the evaluation of matters described herein. They
maybe based on subjective assessments and assumption and may use one among alternative Methodologies that produce different results and to the extent that they are based on historical
information, they should not be relied upon as an accurate prediction of future Performance. These Materials are not intended to provide the basis for any recommendation that any investor
should subscribe for or purchase any securities. This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities / transaction. Past
Performance is not indicative of future results. The Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein. No person shall have any right of action against
the Company or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this presentation. No person is authorized to give any information or to make any
representation not contained in and not consistent with this presentation and if given or made such information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on
behalf of the Company. This presentation does not constitute an offer or an agreement, or a solicitation of an offer or an agreement, to enter into any transaction (including the provision of any
services). No assurance is given that any such transaction can or will be arranged or agreed. Certain statements in this presentation may constitute forward-looking statements. These statements
reflect the company's expectation and are subject to risk and uncertainties that may cause actual result to differ materially and may adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plan
described herein. You are cautioned not to rely on such forward-looking statements. The Company does not assume any obligation to update its view of such risk and uncertainties or to publicly
announce the result of any revision to the forward-looking statements made herein.

This document may contain forward-looking statements which, by their nature, involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could cause actual results or events to differ
materially from those expressed or implied by these statements. These risks, uncertainties and assumptions could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events
described within this document. In particular, actual results may be adversely affected by future developments affecting inflation, interest rates, taxation, social instability or other economic,
political or diplomatic or other matters. Forward-looking statements contained in this document that reference past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or
activities will continue.
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& Mezzan Today: FY18 Headwinds

@® Full year mpact post implementation of excise duty on
energy drinks in UAE — persistence of parallel market

@ Further delay in reaching breakeven point in KSA due to
shortage of supply and delay in listings through-out the
vear, albeit commenced

@® Declay in commissioning of new lines in Qatar, UAE and
warehousing in Kuwait. Now done.

@ Compression of margins driven by increasing
competition, raw materials and operating costs




52 Mezzan Today: FY18 Tailwinds

I Stable revenue base despite challenging and complex conditions

Strong performance in Catering and Services within Food group as well
as non-Food FMCG segment

New Water Line in Kuwait growth within Food M&D

Strong performance in FMCG sector

Completed 2 year capex program, despite delayed commissioning in
number of projects

@® Continued investing in IT infrastructure : WMS in new warehouse Iin
Kuwalit and increased coverage of HH on vans regionally




& Mezzan Today: Capex Update

Growth /
New Plants

Water

KITCO

Breadsticks Line KSA

KITCO Chips UAE

KITCO Chips QTR

KSA Extruder

Line KSA

-\year capex program completeo

Q Warehouses

Umm Al Ramoul UAE

JAWS 2

[

@ a3
& a4

Plant

PET Kuwalit

PET Qatar

PET Bottles

002
@ a2

@ Q.T G

mm- Proect oo

Warehouse
Management
Software
upgrade. Partial
Deployment in
Q4

Systems & Hand
Held Terminals,
deployed in most
operation centers
in Q4



52 FY2018 Dividend Recommendation

CASH
1he Boarg has DIVIDEND

recommended the PAYOUT RATIO:

distrioution of 16 fils per O
share for the year. 64— K)




52 Mezzan Today: FY18 Highlights

Revenue

Gross Profit

EBITDA

Net Profit

Attributable to Equity Holders of
Parent Company

Why is Mezzan Holding presenting Reported & Pro-Forma figures?

Y16 FY 17 %
(Reported)  (Reported)  Change
207.5 2045  +1.4%
440 534  -17.6%
164 209 -21.8%
i £ -40.7%

12.9

FY’1 7 %
(Pro-forma)*  Change
200  +3.7%
48.9 -10.0%
20.8 -21.1%
-39.1%

12.8

KD Millions



& FY18 Revenue: Contribution by Business Line

Growth is Vs. FY17 (Pro-Forma)

® FOOD REVENUE +3.6% ® NON-FOOD REVENUE +4.0%

4.8%

Share of of total Group
Revenue

Share of of total Group
Revenue

2018 revenue growth rates vs. 201/ presented above have been calculated based on pro-forma 20717 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for
like comparison. Compared to reported FY’17 results however, revenue of food group grew by O. 7% while revenue of non food group grew by 3. 7%. 9



& FY18 Revenue Growth by Business Division

Growth is Vs. FY17 (Pro-Forma)

o FOOD - e
anufacturing A O
- O

sLIStrioutior
Contributed 49.0% VS, FYT 7 PVQ forma)
o FY18 Revenues

' O
_Gatering 8. 8%

~/18 Revenues Vs, FY17 (Pro-forma)

SENVICES 8 y Cy
Contributed 7.5% to | Q

-Y 18 Revenues
VS, FY 17 (FPro-forma)

Growth results vs. YTD-201 7 have been calculated based on pro-forma YTD-2017 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for like comparison.
Compared to reported YTD'1 7 results, M&D declined by -7.8%, Catering grew by +28.8% and Services grew by +8.1%. 10



& FY18 Revenue Growth by Business Division

C

Vs. YTD' 17 (Pro-Forma)

111

NON-FOOD U=

-MCOCG &
~narma 6 O%

Contributed 22 5% Vs, YID 17 DTO fOTma
0O FY18 Revenues

Nndustrials Cy
Contributed 2.6% 10 8 7 Q

V18 RevenLes vs, Y 1D 7 (Pro-forma)

2018 revenue growth rates vs. 201 7 presented above have been calculated based on pro-forma 207 7 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for like
comparison. Compared to reported FY'1 7 results however, revenue of FMCG business unit grew by 4.6% YoY while revenue of industrial unit declined by 3.8%.



& FY18 Revenue by Contribution and Growth by Country

Vs. FY17 (Pro-Forma)

Kuwait UAE Qatar KSA Jordan Afghanistan Iraq

/ / - = - "

09.0%, 11./% 10.9% 1.9% 2 .3% 2. (% 0.9%

N N N N

+7.6% -15.4% +7.2% -17.7% -0.1% +27.9% -7.9%
Strong support from First full year post Strong performance of  Shorting supply The loss in sales has  Recovery from 2017
catering and non food  implementation for catering business, delayed listings in key  not impacted 2.5 month halt in
consumer goods, excise duty in late chips manufactured stores, albelt started orofitability due to their  operations
weighed down by food 2017, parallel market  locally late in the year  now, NPD low.
M&D still exist performance

Compared to reported FY201 7 numbers, revenue in Kuwait were +5.4% YoY, -19.9% in UAE, +/.1% Qatar, -18.1% in KSA, -0./% in Joraan, +2/.9% in Afghanistan and
-/.9% in Iraq.



52 FY18 P&L

Revenue

Gross Pofit

GM%
SG&A
Others

Underlying Profit
(Pre-tax)

Tax
Net Profit

UNPM%

Net Profit

FY’18
(Reported)
207.5

L4}
21.2%

(33.5)
(2.8)

7.8

(0.4)
7.4

3.6%

FY’17
(Reported)
204.5

53.4
26.1%

(37.5)
(2.4)

13.5

(0.6)
12.9

6.3%

Attributable to Equity
Holders of Parent Company

7.7

12.9

%

Change

1.4%

-17.6%

10.7%

-11.7 %

-42.2%

35.5%

-42.6%

(40.7%)

FY’17

(Pro-forma)

200

48.9
24.5%

(33.2)
(2.4)

13.3

(0.6)
12.7

6.3%

12.8

KD Millions

%

Change

3.7%

-10.0%

-1.0%

-11.7%
-41.4%

35.5%

-41.7%

(39.9%)

13



5'2 FY18 Cash Flow

Operating Cash Flow before WC Changes
Working Capital

Operating Cash Flow

CAPEX/Other Investing Activities

Cash Flow Before Financing

Dividends/Financing/Other

Increase in Net Debt

O
FY18

(Reported)

17.3

-6.7
10.6
={ .2

3.5
-14.5

-11.0

O
FY17

(Reported)

23.0

1.6
24.7
-16.4

8.3

-11.6

KD Millions

Diff.
-5.7

-8.3
-14.0
9.2

14



& Balance Sheet as of Dec 31st

Total Assets Equity Net Debt Net Debt to Equity (%)
‘KD Millions ‘ KD Millions ‘ KD Millions ‘ KD Millions
106.4 -1 1106.0
180.3 97.5 85.0% -
166.5 86.5 34.5 $2.3% po go] 81.3%
303 | | 315|318
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

15



&o 2019 Guidance

Revenue

EBITDA
Net Profit
Capex

16






<ey Contacts

Mohammad Khajah
Head of Corporate Development and Investor Relations
Mezzan Holding

T. +965 2228 6336
M : +965 9977 0147
E : mohammed.Khajah@mezzan.com
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