

FY2018 Earnings Presentation March 21, 2019

شركـة ميـزان القـابضـة MEZZAN HOLDING CO.





Disclaimer

This confidential document is provided for informational purposes only. THE INFORMATION SET OUT IN THIS PRESENTATION AND PROVIDED IN THE DISCUSSION SUBSEQUENT THERETO DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OR SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY OR SELL SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION. IT IS SOLELY FOR USE AT AN INVESTOR PRESENTATION AND IS PROVIDED AS INFORMATION ONLY. THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE INFORMATION THAT IS MATERIAL TO AN INVESTOR. THIS PRESENTATION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY AND IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF MEZZAN HOLDING COMPANY ("MEZZAN" OR THE "COMPANY").

Investors should make decisions to acquire investments solely on the basis of the information contained in the offering document published in connection with the offer of investments.

The information contained in this document is proprietary and confidential to Mezzan Holding Company ("Mezzan"). You must only use such information for the purposes of discussions with Mezzan and you must hold such information in strict confidence and not reproduce it or disclose it to any person, except as may be required by law.

You must not place any reliance for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this document. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of Mezzan or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this document and no liability whatsoever is accepted by Mezzan or any other person for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of such information or opinions or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

The information contained in this document has been obtained from sources prepared by other parties and it may not have been independently verified.

The supply of this document does not imply that the information within is correct at any time subsequent to the date of this document.

The information herein may be amended and supplemented and may not as such be relied upon for the purpose of entering into any transaction. This presentation may not be reproduced in whole or in part, distributed or transmitted to any other person without the Company's prior written consent. The information in this presentation and the views reflected there in are those of the Company and are subject to change without notice. All projections, valuations and statistical analyses are provided to assess the recipient in the evaluation of matters described herein. They maybe based on subjective assessments and assumption and may use one among alternative Methodologies that produce different results and to the extent that they are based on historical information, they should not be relied upon as an accurate prediction of future Performance. These Materials are not intended to provide the basis for any recommendation that any investor should subscribe for or purchase any securities. This presentation does not disclose all the risks and other significant issues related to an investment in any securities / transaction. Past Performance is not indicative of future results. The Company is under no obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein. No person shall have any right of action against the Company or any other person in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of the Company. This presentation does not onstitute an offer or an agreement, or a solicitation of an offer or an agreement, to enter into any transaction (including the provision of any services). No assurance is given that any such transaction can or will be arranged or agreed. Certain statements in this presentation may constitute forward-looking statements. These statements reflect the company's expectation and are subject to risk and uncertainties that may cause actual result to differ materially and may adversely affect the ou

This document may contain forward-looking statements which, by their nature, involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these statements. These risks, uncertainties and assumptions could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events described within this document. In particular, actual results may be adversely affected by future developments affecting inflation, interest rates, taxation, social instability or other economic, political or diplomatic or other matters. Forward-looking statements contained in this document that reference past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue.







Agenda









- Full year impact post implementation of excise duty on energy drinks in UAE – persistence of parallel market
 - Further delay in reaching breakeven point in KSA due to shortage of supply and delay in listings through-out the year, albeit commenced
 - Delay in commissioning of new lines in Qatar, UAE and warehousing in Kuwait. Now done.
- Compression of margins driven by increasing competition, raw materials and operating costs







- Stable revenue base despite challenging and complex conditions Strong performance in Catering and Services within Food group as well
- as non-Food FMCG segment
- New Water Line in Kuwait growth within Food M&D
- Strong performance in FMCG sector
- Completed 2 year capex program, despite delayed commissioning in number of projects
- Continued investing in IT infrastructure : WMS in new warehouse in Kuwait and increased coverage of HH on vans regionally





Mezzan Today: Capex Update

Growth / New Plan	nts	
Project		Due
Water	KWI	Q 1
KITCO Breadsticks Line	KSA	Q2
KITCO Chips	UAE	Q 4
KITCO Chips	QTR	Q 4
KSA Extruder Line	KSA	Q 4

Warehou	Warehouses		ttles	
Project		Due	Project	Due
Umm Al Ramoul	UAE	Q 3	PET Kuwait	Q 2
JAWS 2	KWI	Q 4	PET Qatar	Q 2

Warehou	Warehouses Warehouses		ttles	
Project		Due	Project	Due
Umm Al Ramoul	UAE	Q 3	PET Kuwait	Q 2
JAWS 2	KWI	Q 4	PET Qatar	Q 2

2-year capex program completed



Project

Warehouse Management Software upgrade. Partial Deployment in **Q4**

Systems & Hand Held Terminals, deployed in most operation centers in **Q4**













The Board has recommended the distribution of 16 fils per share for the year.

CASH DIVIDEND **PAYOUT RATIO:**







Mezzan Today: FY18 Highlights

	FY'18 (Reported)	FY'17 (Reported)	% Change	FY'17 (Pro-forma)*	% Change
Revenue	207.5	204.5	+1.4%	200	+3.7%
Gross Profit	44.0	53.4	-17.6%	48.9	-10.0%
EBITDA	16.4	20.9	-21.8%	20.8	-21.1%
Net Profit	7.7	12.9	-40.7%	12.8	-39.1%
Attributable to Equity Holders of					

Allibularie to Equily Holders of Parent Company

Why is Mezzan Holding presenting Reported & Pro-Forma figures?

- expenses relating to customers and investments and trade receivables.
- implemented then. The YTD'2018 reported numbers include these changes (to the tune of KD5.6 million and KD0.2 million, respectively).

KD Millions

• Effective 1 January 2018, New IFRS standards 15 and 9 for revenue and investments resulted in changes in accounting treatment of sales returns, selling and distribution

• In YTD 2017, selling and distribution expenses of KD4.3 million and sales returns of KD0.2 million would have been netted off against sales had the IFRS changes been









FY18 Revenue: Contribution by Business Line



2018 revenue growth rates vs. 2017 presented above have been calculated based on pro-forma 2017 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for like comparison. Compared to reported FY'17 results however, revenue of food group grew by 0.7% while revenue of non food group grew by 3.7%.

Growth is Vs. FY17 (Pro-Forma)

NON-FOOD REVENUE +4.0%









FY18 Revenue Growth by Business Division





Growth results vs. YTD-2017 have been calculated based on pro-forma YTD-2017 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for like comparison. Compared to reported YTD'17 results, M&D declined by -7.8%, Catering grew by +28.8% and Services grew by +8.1%.





FY18 Revenue Growth by Business Division





2018 revenue growth rates vs. 2017 presented above have been calculated based on pro-forma 2017 assuming IFRS 15+9 changes were done then, to enable a like for like comparison. Compared to reported FY'17 results however, revenue of FMCG business unit grew by 4.6% YoY while revenue of industrial unit declined by 3.8%.









Strong support from catering and non food consumer goods, weighed down by food M&D

First full year post implementation for excise duty in late 2017, parallel market still exist

Strong performance of catering business, chips manufactured locally late in the year

Shorting supply, delayed listings in key stores, albeit started now, NPD performance

Compared to reported FY2017 numbers, revenue in Kuwait were +5.4% YoY, -19.9% in UAE, +7.1% Qatar, -18.1% in KSA, -0.7% in Jordan, +27.9% in Afghanistan and -7,9% in Iraq.

Vs. FY17 (Pro-Forma)



The loss in sales has not impacted profitability due to their IOW.

Recovery from 2017 2.5 month halt in operations









					KD Milli
	FY'18 (Reported)	FY'17 (Reported)	% Change	FY'17 (Pro-forma)*	% Change
Revenue	207.5	204.5	1.4%	200	3.7%
Gross Pofit	44	53.4	-17.6%	48.9	-10.0%
GM%	21.2%	26.1%		24.5%	
SG&A	(33.5)	(37.5)	10.7%	(33.2)	-1.0%
Others	(2.8)	(2.4)	-11.7 %	(2.4)	-11.7%
Underlying Profit (Pre-tax)	7.8	13.5	-42.2%	13.3	-41.4%
Tax	(0.4)	(0.6)	35.5%	(0.6)	35.5%
Net Profit	7.4	12.9	-42.6%	12.7	-41.7%
UNPM%	3.6%	6.3%		6.3%	
Net Profit	7.7	12.9	(40.7%)	12.8	(39.9%)

Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent Company lillions

13



Operating Cash Flow before WC Changes

Working Capital Operating Cash Flow CAPEX/Other Investing Activities

Cash Flow Before Financing

Dividends/Financing/Other

Increase in Net Debt

KD Millio			
Dif	FY17 (Reported)	FY18 (Reported)	
-5	23.0	17.3	
-8	1.6	-6.7	
-14	24.7	10.6	
9	-16.4	-7.2	
-4	8.3	3.5	
-2	-11.6	-14.5	
-7	-3.3	-11.0	













2019 Guidance

Revenue

EBITDA

Net Profit

Capex

2019	2018
HSE	207.5mn
HDD	16.5mn
HDD	7.4mn
c.5%	c.5%

















Mohammad Khajah Head of Corporate Development and Investor Relations Mezzan Holding

Key Contacts

T: +965 2228 6336 M : +965 9977 0147 E : mohammed.Khajah@mezzan.com

